#### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

Form ACO-1 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed

All blanks must be Filled

#### **WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

OPERATOR: License # 4058	ALTINO. 13 -					
Name: American Warrior, Inc	API No. 15 - 077-21, 679 -0000 Spot Description: SW-SE-SE-NE					
Address 1: P O Box 399	SW_SE_SE_NE Sec. 14 Twp. 34 S. R. 9 ☐ East ✔ Wes					
Address 2:	2,450 Feet from North / South Line of Section					
City: Garden City State: KS Zip: 67846 +	400 Feet from ▼ East / West Line of Section					
Contact Person: Kevin Wiles, Sr	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ( 620 ) 275-2963	□NE □NW □SE ☑SW					
CONTRACTOR: License # 5929 RECEIVED	County: Harper					
Name: Duke Drillling Co  Welleite Coelegist: James Dilts  DEC 1 7 2010	Lease Name: Steward Well #: 1-14					
vveiisite Geologist.	Field Name: Wildcat					
Purchaser: N/A KCC WICHITA	Producing Formation: Mississippi					
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 1295' Kelly Bushing: 1306'					
✓ New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4915' Plug Back Total Depth: 4853'					
☑ Oil ☐ wsw ☐ swd ☐ slow	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 302 Feet					
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes 🗸 No					
☐ OG ☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet					
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:					
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: w/sx cmt					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:						
Operator:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan					
Well Name:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 19250 ppm Fluid volume: 107 bbls					
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used: EVAPORATION					
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:					
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:					
SWD Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R					
	County: Permit #:					
4/16/10 4/25/10 8/4/10	, only					
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date						

period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge

Signature: <u>Lil Lil</u>	2
Title: Geologist	Date:

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution  ALT

#### Side Two

Operator Name: Ame	<u>erican Warrior, Ir</u>		Lease	Name:	Steward	Well #:1	-14				
Sec. 14 Twp.34	s. R. <u>9</u>	East	✓ West	County	<sub>/:</sub> <u>Harp</u>	er					
INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.											
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional S		<b>⊘</b> L	og Formatio	n (Top), Dept	h and Datum		Sample				
Samples Sent to Geok	,	Name Heebner				Тор 3456'		Datum 2150			
Cores Taken	Toronto				3469'	-2	-2163				
Electric Log Run		✓Y						4055'		-2749	
Electric Log Submitted (If no, Submit Copy)		∐ Y	es No		Kansas City  Marmaton			4347'		-3041	
(н по, Зиыни Сору)	•							4419'	_	3113	
List All E. Logs Run:					Pawn						
BHCS,DIL,CN	L/CDL				Fort S			4451'	_	3145	
					Missis			4574'		3268 —————	
		Dani		RECORD	V Ne		on oto				
	Size Hole		ze Casing	Wei		ermediate, producti Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type	and Percent	
Purpose of String	Drilled		t (In O.D.)	Lbs.		Depth	Cement			Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"		23#		302'	Common	200			
Production	8-7/8"	5-1/2"		15.5#		4872'	Common	200 Flocele		е	
									i.		
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD											
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement Top Bottom			***************************************	# Sacks		Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing											
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone										<b>u</b>	
<u> </u>				J							
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug					ment Squeeze Rec	ord	Dooth	
2	4600'-4650'	Each Interval Per	iorateu	<del></del>	(A)	nount and Kind	of Material Used)		Depth		
								RECEI	VED		
								DEC 17	2010		
								KCC WIC	HITA		
TUBING RECORD:         Size:         Set At:         Packer At:         Liner Run:           2-3/8"         4911'         4853'         Yes         No											
Date of First, Resumed F	Production, SWD or EN	IHR.	Producing Meth	nod:  Pumpir	ng 🔲	Gas Lift C	other (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/A	Bbis.	Gas N/A	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity	
	<u> </u>						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:			METHOD OF	COMPLE	TION:		PRODUC	TION INTER	VAL:	
Vented Sold	✓ Used on Lease		Open Hole	Perf.	Dually		nmingled mit ACO-4)		···		
(If vented, Sub-	mit ACO-18.)		Other (Specify)		1-000000						



# ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC.

- Y.	
0420-4	€

RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	•	SERV	ICE POINT:	edraha.
	CALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	1	/
ATE 4-16-2010 14 34 9w	2:30 PV	37.30 P	COUNTY	JOB FINISH
ASE Steward WELL# 1-14 LOCATION 4/120/	Low, KS. En	st for	Harper	1/5
LD OR NEW (Circle one) The market Court fill Sign	25 4/2	South		Tall Armin Control
ONTRACTOR DUKE	OWNER An	wrican la	arrior	e exercise en
YPEOFJOB Surface	CEMENT	erio de la companya d La companya de la co	a litera i ker	
0000000	CEMENT : 30	ERED	•	en e
ASING SIZE SUSTAINANT DEPTH 30 CONTROL OF THE SUSTAINANT DEPTH		× 60:41	フンチミア	AC COMMON
DRILL PIPE AND THE STATE OF THE			ra villa en	00EL 1377
OOL AND THE SECOND PROPERTY OF THE SECOND		State Straight	: -:5	er er er
RES. MAX 1972 SO 19 10 10 10 MINIMUM 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19	COMMON D	100000	_@ <u>/&lt; //</u>	18/44 60
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX (11)	50 5	_@ <i>_&amp;</i> _	1117 50
EMENT LEFT IN CSG.	GEL	4 CY	_و <u>حر مح</u> _	<u> </u>
ERFS.	CHLORIDE	£ -×	_@ <u>్≲హె</u> ి-	- 3/9 3
ISPLACEMENT By Trechedater	ASC			
EQUIPMENT		1. \$ 4. or ja v 1. or	_@	A 13
and the second of the second o	ing war in the second		_@ @	<del>,</del>
UMPTRUCK CEMENTER and Folding	1 119 900	<del> </del>	-@	- <del></del>
30-302 HELPER Call Bulding	<del></del>		- @	3
ULK TRUCK	1.	· 12	 _ @	
364 DRIVER YOU Gilley		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	- © — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	J. 11 11 1
ULK TRUCK			@	
DRIVER	HANDLING_	<del>2</del> CO	@740	1150 5
Bleak Circulation William		·	CE data for d	<del></del>
MIX 200 5× 60:40:3472 /	<ul> <li>DEPTH OF JOE</li> </ul>		<del></del>	
Discussion With 184 Rhs	PUMPTRUCK		<u>/O</u>	18 E
Displace With 184 Rhls Freihuseter, rement	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA	GE	.e	140 =
Displace with 184 Bhls	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE	GE	. @	<u> </u>
Displace with 184 Bhls	PUMP TRUCK EXTRA FOOTA	GE	. @ . @	74/0 = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
Displace With 184 Rhls	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ @ @	/ 6/0 = °
Displace With 186 Bbls Fresherater. Rement in Did cirrulate shutin	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ 7 <del>2 </del>	74/0 = 2°
Displan With 184 Bhls Frencyater. Rement Did cirrulate shutin  HARGETO. American Warron	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ 7 == @ 7 == @	74/0 = 2°
Displan With 184 Bhls  FRENCIA ten. Rement  Did cirrulate shutin  HARGETO: American Worker  TREET	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ 7 <del>2 </del>	74/0 = 2°
Displace With 186 Bhls  Freshold ten. Cement  Did circulate Shutin  HARGETO: Aggregan WOOMOR	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ 7 = @ @ @ @ TOTAL	74/0 = 2°
Displan With 184 Bhls  FRENCIA ten. Rement  Did cirrulate shutin  HARGETO: American Worker  TREET	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	GE	@ 7 == @ @ @ @ TOTAL	74/0 = 2°
Displan With 186 Bhls  Freshesa ter. Rement  Did cirrulate shotin  HARGETO: American Worker  ITY STATE ZIP	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = @ @ TOTAL EQUIPMEN	To see the see that the see that the see the s
Displace With 186 Bhls  Freshesa ter. Cement  Did circulate shotin  ARGETO: Apperican Worker  IREET STATE ZIP	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Displace With 186 Bhs  Freshess ten. Cement and the Did convulate Shutting and displaced the HARGETO: Agreement Works to make the TREET Market to the state of the STATE of the state of the TREET Market to the state of the stat	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD P	EUG & FLOAT	@ 7 == @ @ @ ###########################	To the second of
Displace With 186 Bhs  Freshesa tea. Cement  Did circulate Shutin  HARGETO: Agreement Works  STATE  ZIP  Did Cementing Co., LLC.	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
Freshova for Cement  Did corrulate Shuffin  HARGETO: Michigan UCANIA  TY STATE ZIP  D'Allied Cementing Co., LLC.	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	To a second of the second of t
Fresh eva ter. Cement  Did circulate Shit  HARGE TO: Agree a Warning  REET  TY STATE ZIP  D'Allied Cementing Co., LLC  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment of furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	To the second of
Freshova for Cement  End Converse for Cement  Did converse for Cement  HARGE TO: Digerican Work  TREET  TY STATE ZIP  O Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	To the second of
Freshove for Cement  End of the Shift  HARGE TO: Different Licensis  FREET  TY  STATE  ZIP  O Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD	EUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	740 = 100 mm m
HARGE TO: Microan Works Short In State Sta	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD P	EUG & FLOAT	@ 7 = 0	740 = 100 mm m
Freshora for Remont  Didicional for Short in  HARGETO: Ament Short in  HARGETO: Ament Short in  FREET  STATE  ZIP  O'Allied Cementing Co., LLC  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P	LUG & FLOAT	@ 7	790 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20
Freshova fee. Cement  End Control at Shift  Black Shift	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P	LUG & FLOAT  Any)	@ 7 @ 0 @ 0 TOTAL EQUIPMEN @ 0 @ 0 TOTAL	Total Control
Freshora for Rement  Did corrulate Shift  ARGETO: Agree With Ashir  REET  TY STATE ZIP  O'Allied Cementing Co., LLC  ou are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment of furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner of intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was one to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or intractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL ERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P  LUCOMO  SALES TAX (IF	LUG & FLOAT  Any)	@ 7 @ 2 @ 2 @ 2 @ 2 @ 3 ### TOTAL  ###################################	T 1000000000000000000000000000000000000
ARGETO: American Warner  ARGETO: American Warner  STATE  ZIP  Allied Cementing Co., LLC.  u are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment  I furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or  intractor to do work as is listed. The above work was  ne to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or  intractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL  RMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	PUMPTRUCK EXTRA FOOTA MILEAGE MANIFOLD  P  SALES TAX (If  TOTAL CHARCE  DISCOUNT	LUG & FLOAT  Any)	©  ©  ©  TOTAL  EQUIPMEN  ©  O  TOTAL	Topogram

PRINTED NAME TO E LEWING STOM DISCOUNT IN THE PRINTED IN 30 DAYS

RECEIVED

SIGNATURE TO SHARE THE PRINTED AND THE PRINTED AND



## TREATMENT REPORT

Customer	PLICAN		100			ease No.	,	•.				Date					
Lease	Stea			<u>. / ///</u>	Well # / - /4/							04-26-10					
Field Order	# Statio		n 7	7		Casi			1/2	Depth		County ARPER				State	
Type Joh									Formation	1			gal Des	cription 7			
	E DATA		PERFORATING DATA					FLUID USED				TI	REATME	NT R	ESUME		
asing Size	Tubing S	ize	Shots/F	;/Ft			Acid					RATE PRESS I			ISIP		
)eph/955	Depth		From		То			e Pad			Max				5 Min.		
olume (	Volume		From		То			ad			Min			10 Min.			
ax Press	Max Pres	ss	From		То			ac			Avg				15 Min.		
•	ion Annulus	Vol.	From								HHP Used				Annulus Pr	essure	
ug/gepth'	Packer D	epth	From		To		l	ush	Gas Volu							Total Load	
ustomer Re	presentative					Station Manager D			PAVE Scott			Treate	7				
	19867	199	59	209	20			19918	1								
river ames	Sullian		nels	DNJ		Phy	ત્યું		$\perp$			1					
Time	Casing Pressure		bing ssure	Bbls	s. Pum	ped		Rate	1			A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Service Lo	g	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
200 A1	U.	ļ						4,	0	N Los	e de	<u> </u>	meel	Ey_		· ~ ~ §	
	·								_					<u>/</u>			
									igspace	Pur	114 3	Ts 5	1/2 /:	5.5	CSF,	<del></del> ::	
	•	ļ,							igaplus	CONT.	1,3,5	67	13.60	1, 4	7		
									+	0.10		1 0		<del>;</del>	<u>.</u>		
630						-			+		US 0.				<u></u>		
655					-				+4	7 1 1	Rey H	/	JK'				
750	400	<u> </u>			<u> 24</u>	4		4f.	+	It depending						<del></del>	
	, i				<u> </u>	<del></del>			1 1	J-WCC	1	<b>-</b>	( A	1. 7			
· · · · · ·				. *				<u> </u>	10	V/X C	nit	2005	<u> </u>	·/ · c	CALY	<i>-</i> 2)	
-			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					17/1	2017	MIXIC	>170	+ How	<u> </u>	WASA	Pung L	
2/2	150							<i>Ç</i>		I A	<u> 7 W  </u>						
9/2	350			<u> </u>	34			<u> </u>			Po				·	<u> </u>	
	600				<del>//</del>			4		(lover)	Adi			g*	RECEIVI	=n	
936	2000			. /	16			3	1	Tue.	down	j					
	A ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )				6			<del></del>	1	No.	R.41			J	AN U 6	2011	
					5				10	Lun 1	N. 41.			Kſ	C WIC	HITA	
									$\Gamma$	20	Con	Plelo			<del></del>		
										·							



# FIELD SERVICE TICKET

1718 1798 A

DATE OF JOB 4.26-2010 DISTRICT Front NEW DISTRICT PROPERTY NEW DISTRICT FRONT NEW DISTRICT FRONT NEW DISTRICT PROPERTY NEW DISTRICT PROPERTY NEW DISTRICT COUNTY FIRST NEW DISTRICT NEW DISTR	TRUCK CALLI ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM I or merchandise	STATE F  TOP - 1) 4  ED 4 2  ATION 4 26 1  ATION 4 26 1  STATION TO WE  is delivered). doges that this contract	ATE AM TIME  6-10 AM 2  10 AM 25  10 AM 55  10 AM 655  10 AM 655  10 AM 678  ELL 65
ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  SERVICE CREW  SERVICE	TRUCK CALLI ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM I or merchandise	ED 42  JOB 42  ATION 426  ATION 426  STATION TO WE  is delivered).  dogs that this contract	ATE AM TIME 10 AM 2 2 10 AM 25 50 AM 65 50 CLL 65
ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  SERVICE CREW  SERVICE	TRUCK CALLI ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM I or merchandise	ED 42  JOB 42  ATION 426  ATION 426  STATION TO WE  is delivered).  dogs that this contract	ATE AM TIMES TO AMO 25  O AMO 25  O AMO 25  O AMO 25  O AMO 25  CLL G5
AUTHORIZED BY  EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS  19547  9969-19915  CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commence The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agree products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doceome a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  SITEM/PRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  19 103 Co/40 POZ  11 Salt  C 105 De foamer  1 In C 112 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 112 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 113 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 114 FLA-322  1 In C 20 Gilson Pe F Got Laich Down Plug & Baffle 5/2  1 In Tyrbalizer  1 In Tyrbalizer  1 In F 101 Tyrbalizer  1 In F 102 Heavy Equipment Mileage  1 In F 103 Heavy Equipment Mileage  1 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Hiss F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Hiss F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 206 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 207 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  1 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Miling Salvice Charge  1 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Miling Salvice	TRUCK CALLI ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM If or merchandise as and acknowled	JOB L 200 ATION 4 26 7 ATION 4 26 7 STATION TO WE sis delivered). dogs that this contract	ATE AM TIME  6-10 AM 2  10 AM 25  10 AM 55  10 AM 655  10 AM 655  10 AM 678  ELL 65
AUTHORIZED BY  EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS EQUIPMENT# HRS  19547  9969-19915  CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commence The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agree products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doceome a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  SITEM/PRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  19 103 Co/40 POZ  11 Salt  C 105 De foamer  1 In C 112 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 112 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 113 Cement Friction Redyrer  1 In C 114 FLA-322  1 In C 20 Gilson Pe F Got Laich Down Plug & Baffle 5/2  1 In Tyrbalizer  1 In Tyrbalizer  1 In F 101 Tyrbalizer  1 In F 102 Heavy Equipment Mileage  1 In F 103 Heavy Equipment Mileage  1 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Hiss F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Hiss F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Welth Charge 4601 5000  F 240 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 205 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 206 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 207 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  5 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Salvice Charge  1 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Miling Salvice Charge  1 In F 208 Bleeding Miling Miling Salvice	TRUCK CALLI ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM If or merchandise as and acknowled	JOB L 200 ATION 4 26 7 ATION 4 26 7 STATION TO WE sis delivered). dogs that this contract	ATE AM TIME  6-10 AM 2  10 AM 25  10 AM 55  10 AM 655  10 AM 655  10 AM 678  ELL 65
19567 19459-20920 45 19465-19415 45 201 1115 645-1822 1115 645-1822 115 144-322 115 667 1416 1628 115 1416 1628 115 1416 1628 116 1416 1628 117 1416 1628 118 1416 1628 119 164 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165 165	ARRIVED AT START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM If or merchandise as and acknowled	JOB L 2 20  ATION 4 26-  ATION 1 26-  STATION TO WE  is delivered).  dogs that this contract	10 PM 2 10 PM 25 10 PM 55 10 PM 65 10 PM 6
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract must be signed before the job is commence the undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agre products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doe become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  STEMPRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  FIG. 103 60/40 POZ  5/5  C 105 02 forgmer  C 111 SqLT  C 112 Cement Friction Redyler  Fib.  C 113 Gas - Blok  C 114 Gas - Blok  C 124 FLA - 322  In  C 201 GLSON ITE  FOOT Latch Down Plug & Bafflx 5//2  Eq.  FIST Turbalizer  FIG. 1451 Turbalizer  FIG. 1461 Turbalizer  FIG. 1575 Super Flush TI  FOO Unit Mi Legge Charger Picks Ups, SMalt Vans  No.  FIG. 113 FroMant and Bulk Deliver, Charge Silveron TM  FIG. 240 Blooding & Mixing Struce Charge	START OPER FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM I or merchandise es and acknowle	JOB Lj 2 70 ATION 4 - 26 - 1 ATION 4 - 26 - 1 STATION TO WE sis delivered). dogs that this contract	O PMOSSO  CLL G5  ct for services, mate
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commence The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agree products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this does become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  (P 103	FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM d or merchandise es and acknowle	ATION 4-26-1 ATION 4-26-1 STATION TO WE sis delivered).	PM 075 PM 075 PM 078  LL 65  ct for services, mate
CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commence The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agree products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this does become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  TEMPRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  (P 103	FINISH OPER RELEASED MILES FROM d or merchandise es and acknowle	STATION TO WE	PM GB SCILL G5
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agre products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doc become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  TEMPRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  P 103  CO/40 POZ  L 105  D 4 FORMER  L 105  D 4 FORMER  L 111  SALT  C 112  Cement Friction Redyler  Eh  C 115  Cas - Blok  L 124  FLA - 322  In  C 201  G 1 500 17.2  F 007  L 115 L 201  G 1 500 17.2  F 1451  Turbolizer  F 1461  Syler  F 1461  S	MILES FROM  or merchandise as and acknowler	STATION TO WE is delivered).	ELL 65
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agre products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doc become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  TEM/PRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT REF. NO.  A A 2 Cement S/K  P 103 Co/40 P02  S/K  C 105 Defenent Friction Reflect  Lin  C 112 Cement Friction Reflect  Lin  C 112 Cement Friction Reflect  Lin  C 115 Cas - Blok  Lin  C 116 Cas - Blok  Lin  C 129 FLA - 322  In  C 201 Gilsonite  F Co7 Latch Down Plug & Bafflet 5½  eq  F 1401 S/2 Basket  C 155 Super Flush TE  100 Unit Mileage Charge - Picks ups, Small Vans  Mileant Mileage  In 113 Proplant and Bulk Deliver Charge  S15  P 1405 Defth Chare Movin Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus Plus	MILES FROM  or merchandise es and acknowle	STATION TO WE	ct for services, mate
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agre products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doc become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  TEMPRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  P 103  CO/40 POZ  L 105  D 4 FORMER  L 105  D 4 FORMER  L 111  SALT  C 112  Cement Friction Redyler  Eh  C 115  Cas - Blok  L 124  FLA - 322  In  C 201  G 1 500 17.2  F 007  L 115 L 201  G 1 500 17.2  F 1451  Turbolizer  F 1461  Syler  F 1461  S	or merchandise	is delivered).	ct for services, mate
The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agre products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this doc become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.  S  ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.  MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED  UNIT  (P 105 AA2 Cement S/S  (P 103 GO/40 PO2  (L 105 De foamer  (L 11 Sult  (L 12 Cement Friction Redyler  (L 115 Gus Block  (L 124 FLA-322  (L 126 FLA-322  (L 20) GILSONITE  (L 125 Aphro Fill Flour Show 5/2  (F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Plick aps, Small Vans  (L 135 Super Flush TE  (L 135 Super Flu	es and acknowled	dges that this contract	ct for services, matens
P103 60/40 POZ  C105 De-former  C111 Salt  C112 Cement Friction Reducer  C115 Gus-Blok  C124 FLA-322  C201 Gilsonite  C201 Gilsonite  F65 F607 Latch Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2  F15 Aphro Fill Flohr Shor 5/2  F1901 5/2 Busket  C155 Super Flush TI  100 Unit Milegge Charge - Picts ups, Small Vans & Milegue  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  Miles Delth Charle 4001 - 5000  F105 Super Sing & Mixing Service Charge  F107 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge	QUANTITY	R, OPERATOR, CON UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN
P 103 60/40 POZ  C 105 De-Foamer  C 111 Salt  C 112 Cement Friction Reducer  C 115 Gus-Blok  C 129 FLA-322  Ib  C 201 Gilsonite  Ib  F 607 Latch Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2  F 1251 Aphto Fith Flour show 5/2  F 1401 5/2 Basket  C 155 Super Flush TI  100 Unit Milegge Charge - Pick ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  F 205 Delth Charge 4001-5000  F 340 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge  515	200	<u> </u>	
C 105 De-foamer  C 111 Salt  C 112 Cement Friction Redyler  C 115 Gas-Blok  C 129 FLA-322  In  C 201 Gilsonite  FF G07 Latch Down Plug & Bafflx 5/2  FF 1251 Aphro Fith Flour Show 5/2  FF 1401 5/2 Basket  C 155 Super Flush TI  FOO Unit Milegge Charge - Picks ups, Small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  F 205 Defth Charle 4001 - 5000  F 240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge  515	50		
C 112 Cement Friction Reducer  C 115 Gas - Blok  C 129 FLA-322  C 201 Gilsonite  F 607 Latch Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2  F 1251 Aphto Fill Flogt Show 5/2  F 1961 Turbolizer  F 1961 5/2 Basket  C 155 Sufer Flush Pl  100 Unit Milegge Charge - Picks ups, Small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equifment Milegge  F 1965 Defth Charge 4001 - 5000  F 290 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge  515	50		
C 112 Cement Friction Redyler  C 115 Gus - Blok  C 129 FLA-322  Ib  C 201 Gilsonite  F 607 Laich Down Pluy & Baffl + 51/2  F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Show 51/2  F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Show 51/2  F 1901 51/2 Busket  C 155 Sufer Flush Pl  100 Unit Milegge Charge + Picks ups, small Vans & Milegue + Picks u	1038	<u> </u>	
C 115 Gas - Blok C 129 FLA-322 In C 201 Gilsonite F 607 Laich Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2 F 607 Laich Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2 F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Show 5/2 F 1651 Turbolizer F 1901 5/2 Basker C 155 Sufer Flush TI POC Unit Milegge Charge + Picks ups, small Vans & Mi 100 Unit Milegge Charge + Picks ups, small Vans & Mi 101 Heavy Equipment Milegge 113 Proppart and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ron TM F 205 Depth Charge 4001 - 5000 Floriding & Mixing Service Charge 515	57	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
C 129 FLA-322  (C 20) Gilsonite  F 607 Laich Down Plug & Baffl + 5/2  F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Shor 5/2  F 1651 Turbolizer  F 1901 5/2 Busket  C 155 Sufer Flush TI  100 Unit Milegge Charge + Picks ups, small Vans & Milege + Picks ups, small Vans &	188		
C 201 Gilsonite  F 607 Laich Down Pluy & Baffl + 5/2 eq  F 1251 Aphro Fitt Flour Show 5/2 eq  F 1651 Turbolizer eq  F 1901 5/2 Busker eq  C 155 Super Flush TI qut  100 Unit Milegge Charge + Picks ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  113 Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ron TM  F 205 Delth Charge 4001 - 5000 films  E 240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge 515	94		
F 607 Laich Down Plug & Baffl x 51/2 eq  F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Show 51/2 eq  F 1651 Turbolizer eq  F 1901 51/2 Busker eq  C 155 Super Flush II qut  100 Unit Milegge Charge * Picks ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge Mires Mi  113 Proppart and Bulk Delivery Charges, parton TM  E 205 Depth Charge 4001 - 5000 flors  E 240 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge 515	997		
F 1251 Aphro Fill Flour Show 5/2  E 1651 Turbolizer  E 1901 5/2 Busket  C 155 Sufer Flush TI  100 Unit Milegge Charge - Picks ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  113 Proppart and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ron TM  E 205 Defth Charge 4001 - 5000  E 240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge  515			
F 1901 5/2 Busket  C 155 Sufer FLush TI  100 Unit Milegge Charge - Picks ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equipment Milegge  113 Proppent and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ron TM  F 205 Depth Charge 4001 - 5000  Flors  340 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge  515			
C 155 Sufer FLush TI 99L  100 Unit Mi Legge Charge - Picks ups, small Vans & Mi  101 Heavy Equifment Milegge Mi  113 Proppant and Bulk Delivery Charges, per ron TM  E 205 Delth Charge 4001 - 5000 Hhrs  E 240 Blending & Mixing Service Charge 515	10		55.35.00
F 205 De 1th Charge 4001 - 5000 this F 240 Blanding & Mixing Service Charge 515	2		
F 705 De 1th Charge 4001 - 5000 this F 240 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge 515	1000		
F 205 De 1th Charge 4001 - 5000 this E 240 Blanding & Mixing Service Charge 515	65	DECE	11 2500
F 705 De 1th Charge 4001 - 5000 this F 240 Blooding & Mixing Service Charge 515	130	RECEI	VED
= 240 Blanding & Mixing Service Charge 515	75	JAN 0	6 2011
	1 1	J/414   U	2011
a principal conjugation of the Expression Congress (1805)	360	KCC WI	СНІТА
cos service supervisor First 8m, ance 29	250		1
CHEMICAL / ACID DATA:	250	SUB TOTAL	-
SERVICE & EQUIPMENT	250		
MATERIALS	250 	ON \$	
		ON \$	01 250

**REPRESENTATIVE** 

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY:

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

SERVICE

# **Geological Report**

American Warrior Inc.
Steward #1-14
2400' FNL & 400' FEL
Sec. 14 T34S R9W
Harper County, Kansas

James Dilts Geologist

RECEIVED
DEC 1 7 2010
KCC WICHITA

American Warrior, Inc.

**General Data** 

Well Data: American Warrior Inc.

Steward #1-14 SW-SE-SE-NE

2400 FNL & 400 FEL Sec. 14 T.34S R. 9 W. Harper County, Kansas API # 15-077-21, 679-0000 Lat N 37 05' 15.458965" Long W 99 15' 27.924402"

Drilling Contractor: Duke Drilling Co., Rig #10

Spud Date: April 16, 2010

Rotary TD Date: April 25, 2010

Elevation: 1295' Ground Level

1306' Kelly Bushing

Directions: West side of Hazelton Kansas, intersection of

1<sup>st</sup> Ave & Main/Corwin Rd, 0.2 miles North on Catalpa Rd, 6 miles East on Corwin Road, NE corner of 14-34-9, 0.5 mile South on 120 Rd

into location.

Casing: 302' 8 5/8" 23# surface casing 200 sx 60/40

3%cc 2%gel

4872' 5 1/2" 15-1/2# new production casing

Samples: 10' wet and dry, 3000' to RTD

Drilling Time: 3000' to RTD

Electric Logs: Microresistivity/Borehole Compensated

Sonic/Dual Compensated Porosity/Dual

Induction

Drillstem Tests: One, Trilobite Testing Inc. RECEIVED

DEC 1 7 2010

Problems: None

KCC WICHITA

### **Formation Tops**

Steward 1-14	Patterson 1-24
Hb 3456'-2150	3466'-2174
Tor 3469 -2169	3492 -2200
KC 4055 -2749	4064 -2772
Mar 4347 -3041	4366 -3074
Paw 4419 -3113	4437 -3145
Ft Sc 4451-3145	4470-3178
<b>AFB</b> 4574 -3268	4586 -3294
miss	

**Drill Stem Tests** 

Trilobite Testing Inc.

KCC WICHITA

RECEIVED

DEC 1 7 2010

Mississippi

**DST #1** 

<del>Arbuekl</del>e

Interval (4594' - 4684') Anchor Length 90'

Times: 30-60-30-60

I.F. - Fair Blow BOB 26 Min IFP 16-27# I. S. I. - No Blow ISI 177# FFP 27-46# F. I. – Fair Blow BOB 32 Min F. S. I. – No Blow FSI 1404#

Recovery:

60' OS SWCM 1%oil 10%water 89%mud

120'GIP

Summary: Due to structural position and DST recovery, the decision was made to set 5-1/2" production casing for open hole completion in the Arbuckle.

Recommended Perforations:

# Mississippi

Arbaskle: 4800'-4805'

4730'-4735'

4650'-4655'

Before Abandonment:

Kan City: 4082'-4086'

Respectfully Submitted,

James F Dilts

RECEIVED
DEC 1 7 2010
KCC WICHITA